KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1069025

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 53168

Woolsey Operating Company, LLC

APl No. 15 - 15-007-23742-00-00

Name: Spot Description:

Address 1: 125 N MARKET STE 1000 B2 _NE_SE SW g 18 Twp. 34 5 r 11 [ ] East[0] west
Address 2: 990 Feetfrom [ | North/ [0 South Line of Section
City: WICHITA State: KS Zip: 67202 + 1729 2385 Feetfrom [ | East / [J] West Line of Section

Contact Person: _ DEAN PATTISSON

Phone: (316 ) 267-4379

CONTRACTOR: License #_ 39793

Name: H2Drilling LLC

Wellsite Geologist: SCOTT ALBERG
Purchaser: PLAINS MARKETING / BLUESTEM GAS MARKETING

Designate Type of Completion:

0] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[ ] oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] siow

[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR [ ]sicw

[0 oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[]lcm (Coal Bed Methane)
D Cathodic D Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

[INe [Inw [Jse [Olsw

County: Barber

Lease Name: LOGAN well #: 10X

Field Name: _ RHODES SOUTH

Producing Formation: MISSISSIPPIAN

1425

Elevation: Ground: 1416 Kelly Bushing:

Total Depth: 5220 Plug Back Total Depth: 5050

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 223 Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes [O]No

If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ Sx cmt.

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD
[ ] Conv. to GSW

[ ] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth

[ ] commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] swD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

08/01/2011 08/09/2011 09/29/2011

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 24000 ppm Fluid volume: 1800 bbls

Dewatering method used: _Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [ ]East[ |west
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date: 11/29/2011

Confidential Release Date: 11/28/2013
Wireline Log Received

@ Geologist Report Received

D UIC Distribution

AT [0 [Ju [ Approved by:

NAOMI JAMES

S pate: 11/29/2011




Side Two _ ‘“m Hl” ||H| |H‘| m“ ||H| Hll‘ |m ‘“‘

1069025
Operator Name: Woolsey Operating Company, LLC Lease Name: LOGAN well # _10-X
Sec. 18 Twp.34 s. r11 [ ]East [O0]West County: Barber

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken []Yes [0]No [0]Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] sample

(Attach Additional Sheets)

Name Top Datum

Samples Sent to Geological Survey [@]yes [ INo CHASE 1580 425
Cores Taken [ Ives [FINo DOUGLAS 3750 -2325
Electric Log Run [B]Yes [INo 4567 3142
Electric Log Submitted Electronically [O]Yes [ ]No PAWNEE LS )

(If no, Submit Copy) MISSISSIPPIAN 4651 -3226
List All E. Logs Run: KINDERHOOK SH 4879 -3454
Compensated Density/Comp Neutron PE SIMPSON 5108 -3683
Dual Induction

CASING RECORD  [O] New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

e g e | e | gpesr | aswds | Twegmperen
SURFACE 14.75 10.75 32.75 223 CLASS A 240 2% gel, 3% cc
PRODUCTION 7.875 55 15.5 5090 60/40 POZ 50 4% gel, 1/4# Celoflake
PRODUCTION 7.875 55 15.5 5090 CLASSH 150 10% salt, 10% Gypseal, 6# Kolseal, 1/4#

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom

— Perforate

____ Protect Casing _

__ Plug Back TD

Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth

4 4632-4638 3500 gal 10% MIRA acid 4632-4712 OA
2 4652-4712 460,300 gal treated 2% KCI water, 137,700# 30/70 sand,

60,800# 16/30 sand & 17,500# 16/30 resin coated sand| 4632-4712 OA

TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes D No

Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:

11/12/2011 [ ] Flowing [0] Pumping [ ] Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity

Per 24 Hours
20 50 200 2500
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ Jvented [O]Sold [ ]Usedon Lease (] open Hole (O] pert. [ ] Dually comp. [ ] commingled 4632-4712 OA
. (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ /kee ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

November 28, 2011

DEAN PATTISSON

Woolsey Operating Company, LLC
125 N MARKET STE 1000
WICHITA, KS 67202-1729

Re:ACO1
API1 15-007-23742-00-00
LOGAN 10-X
SW/4 Sec.18-34S-11W
Barber County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
DEAN PATTISSON



ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC.

REMITTO P.O.BOX 31

Federal Tax 1.D.# 20-5975804

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

042124

SERVICE POINT:

Medisabody S

PRINTED NAME_/} JKE “TALL

SIGNATURE pq az, '/EZ\,
I

TWP CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH
pate08-0/- 4 SE/CB 3Ys RA/?TJ 9. 45 Pm
CQUNT STATE
LEASELMM WELL # / OX LOCATION /n“]/a:u,%p//cg, S04 28! + f/‘a@,) équ&«_ S
OLD OR{KEW)(Circle one)  Son b
— 7
CONTRACTOR /1-) ¥3 OWNER _(Woolsee, Qposc .
TYPE OF JOB S;GMAW - a
HOLE SIZE /4 TD. 22 CEMENT
CASING SIZE /0% DEPTH,Z2 A/ 7 12 5% Al\gQUN ORDERED 2% 05y class A +3Vece #
TUBING SIZE DEPTH 2 g/u]
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH
PRES. MAX D .SOF MINIMUM ~— COMMON__ 4 @ /dS 390D,
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT N/4 POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. )’ GEL 5 @ J/ /ol A5
PERES. CHLORIDE g @ S¥.20 S43.50
DISPLACEMENT O Bl Fresi HD ASC ’ @
EQUIPMENT @
%_%s“‘” E @E&E @
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER _D. Felit f : Sndence g
#360-265  HELPERY, ThAimesch gugateny oM e o
BULK TRUCK 2 o etereOparatior o
#4301~  DRIVERD Elpw /A Mlew = = o
BULK TRUCK /
# DRIVER €, '
HANDLING Z5% . eLJs S7/.5®
MILEAGE _/5 [ U [25H 419, (2
REMARKS: ! TOTAL S 5620.65
Pmo, on B'H‘m Beesk Crc. w/ /)77(3‘7’0#‘
A 242 coment SHtept-D.s s, SERVICE
) TKucL Slow Lo te Sea fawease IDKZ,'
Sm PUM ot 20 Béls rodal Digp Shu+,a, DEPTHOFIOB 225
'camont Did Cinc. PUMP TRUCK CHARGE (145 —
EXTRA FOOTAGE @
MILEAGE , 30 @ #I40  T/o.—
MANIFOLD (A R3
_(4? +Uehille  F2e 477 19,
,. @
CHARGE TO: L«/oo/&,}/ Opec: 455 —
STREET TOTAL {729, —
CITY STATE ZIP
PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
v @
N ‘(\)\x / @
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. \\\X // @
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment A g
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or /
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL
" TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. ~ SALES TAX (If Any)

TOTAL CHARGES é? ?75’ (675

DISCOUNT

IF PAID IN 30 DAYS




: Federal Tax L.D.# 20- 5975804
REMITTO PO.BOX 31

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 037780

SERVICE POINT:

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 : o Sodd

SEC. TWP. -|RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH
pAtE OF-09-1] 78 ‘3‘:‘: i | 1129
Lease L Gon |WELL# Ox LOCATION USoZ@/ ¢M~m— S%TSQ
OLD OR pmcarcle one) : :
CONTRACTOR /- &“5 OWNER _ (WJoelse, Onen.
TYPE OF.JOB : , I
HOLESIZE 7 284 1D. 5270 CEMENT
CASING SIZE 5% DEPTH S©3%0 AMOUNT ORDERED
TUBING SIZE DEPTH A / -
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH
PRES. MAX ] 700 _ MINIMUM _— COMMON__ ¥/ 35x A e 425 _73/.45
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT ¢/ 2 POZMIX 32 sy @_4g.50 !?53‘ 20
CEMENT LEFTIN CSG. %2° GEL 3 sx @ H#A5 Lo.-75
PERFS. A CHLORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT /20| B/ X KCLliltee ASC # [58 sX @ /925 .
; @ 3420 75 50

hﬁmwmam _%W W/ kad
— __

' et T o B
PUMPTRUCK  CEMENTER 1. 275 , ] @e_ 7 7
#4417-302_ HELPER R.Gulfes I e A— &
BULK TRUCK
#A-253  DRIVER A. /. //g4 Dutantls LT ALt 3’5 145 37500
BULK TRUCK o
# DRIVER HANDLING_A587._ ed A5 _£30.00
MILEAGE 30/ /5 /. I/ .0
REMARKS: / ToTAL §9/3.2¢
, SERVICE
DEPTHOFIOB _ S08p
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE _ de 75, 0
EXTRA FOOTAGE @ .. .
MILEAGE 32 @ 7.7 Al0 .00

MANIFOLD @xlW.sv _Jsw.70
L};M—UM»/& EPR-Y A [28-2D
_ v @
CHARGETO: Lt/ aol5es, Obere . ‘
T ' TOTAL 3 435, 90
%gj Ty -b X "i‘ﬁ"’ﬁs@m » ZIP_ _
. cqrrespondence PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
Regul Workovers ’
‘ Operations [=FU Floszt.Shoe @ J5M 43400
sts | ? - i P Lo @ _J77.7% A77.69
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. (22 taabolipens @ B.2 Gpg.o0

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment -

m:‘.%m@_%”.ﬂ&
. @

and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist. owner or -
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or .

contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL ‘ o S
- SALESTAX (lf Any)

EE?’ 22 ;g}%@' TOTAL 22 4#7.97

TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.
: TOTAL CHARGES _/ 5 ¥55. 3¢
PRINTED NAME_MIRE  THARP DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

SIGNATURE //l///(/{y /TCV@
= 1 N




Well Name:
Location:

License Number:
Spud Date:

Surface Coordinates:

Bottom Hole
Coordinates:

Ground Elevation (ft):
Logged Interval (ft):
Formation:

Type of Drilling Fluid:

Company:
Address:

Name:
Company:
Address:

\i

==

Woolsey Operating Company, LLC
Scale 1:240 (5"=100") Imperial
Measured Depth Log

LOGAN 10-X

Aprox NE SE SW

API: 15-007-23742-00-00 Region: Barber County, Kansas
August 1, 2011 Drilling Completed: August 9, 2011

990" FSL & 2385' FWL Section 18-Twp 34 South - Rge 11 West

Rhodes South Field

Vertical Hole

1416
4000 To:
McLish Shale

Chemical Mud, Displace at 3400'
Printed by WellSight Log Viewer from WellSight Systems 1-800-447-1534 www.WellSight.com

K.B. Elevation (ft):
Total Depth (ft):

1425

RTD 5220

OPERATOR

Woolsey Operating Company,LLC
125 N. Market, Suite 1000
Wichita, KS 67202

GEOLOGIST

W. Scott Alberg

Alberg Petroleum, LLC
609 Meadowlark Lane
Pratt, Kansas 67124




FORMATION TOPS
SAMPLE TOPS LOG TOPS

STARK SHALE 4394(-2969)
HUSHPUCKNEY SHALE - 4426(-3001)
BIKC - 4480(-3055)
PAWNEE 4566(-3141)
CHEROKEE GROUP - 4616(-3191)
)
)
)

(_

(_

(_

§_
CHEROKEE SAND - 4631(-3206
MISSISSIPPIAN - 4542(-3217
KINDERHOOK SHALE - 4879(-3454
WOODFORD SHALE 4959(-3534)
MAQUOKETA - 4992(-3575)
VIOLA - 5007(-3582)
SIMPSON SHALE - 5114(-3689)
SIMPSON SAND - 5132(-3707)
MCLISH SHALE - 5169(-3744)
RTD

LTD 5222(-3797)

COMMENTS

Surface Casing: Set 5joints 10 3/4" at 223" with 240 sxs Class A, 2% gel, 3% cc, plug down at 9:45 pm on
August 1, 2011. Cement did Circulate.

Production Casing: Ran 5 1/2" Casing.

Deviation Surveys:1- 225', 3/4 -1229',1 - 1700, 3/4 - 2201', 3/4 - 2700', 1/2 - 3202', 1 - 3673', 3/4 - 3929',1 - 4014',
1-4114', 1/2 - 4808', 3/4 5096'.

Contractor Bit Record:
1- 14 3/4" out at 225'.
2- 7 7/8" out at 5096'.
3- 7 7/8" out at 5220'.

Gas Detector: Woolsey Operating Company, Trailer #1
Mud System: Mud Co, Brad Bortz, Engineer

DSTs: No DST's Taken

Logged by Superior Well Services.

LTD - 5222'

DSTs
No DST's Taken on this test well.

H2 Drilling Rig #3
Tool Pusher - Randy Smith
Drillers - Gary Axtell
Luis Marquez
Cesor Regaldo




ROCK TYPES
Lmst

Cong|

Sdy dolo
Shy dolo
Dol

Gyp
=== Sdy Imst

ACCESSORIES

[d]

MINERAL 1 chlorite Pelec
Anhy E pol [5]  pellet
Cl Arg [ sand Bl pisolite
Bent B Slty Plant
Bit Strom
(8] Brecfrag FOSSIL B Fuss
Calc Algae el oomoldic
] carb =] Amph TEXTURE
= Chtdk El Belm STRINGER Boundst
Bl chtit Bioclst == Anhy Chalky
Dol [#]  Brach = Arg CryxIn
[=] Ferrpel Bryozoa Bent [¢] Earthy
Ferr [=] Cephal =1 coal FinexIn
Glau Coral = po Grainst
Gyp Crin == Gyp Lithogr
Marl [=]  Echin Ls MicroxIn
Nodule [ Fish Mrst Mudst
[ Phos Foram == g)istrg Packst
[F] Pyr Fossil Ssstrg Wackest
Salt Gastro == carbsh
] Sandy el Oolite == Clystn
1 silt Ostra == Dol
Curve Track 1 TG, C1-C5
ROP (min/ft) —— TG (units) ——
Gamma (API) —_—— C1 (units) °cm—
. . L C2 (units) o cmm—
< |Lithology 3 Geological Descriptions
§' % C4 (units) R
° C5(nits)y  eeees —
( OP (min/f) i s — TG 100
Gamma (AP)) 15 Drilling Progress
% August 1, 2011 MIRT
August 2, 2011 300' @ 7:00 am .
August 3 011 1810 G 700 A
August 4, 2011 2795' @ 7:00 am |
- August 5, 2011 3625' @ 7:00 am Vis 4|18
i August 6, 2011 4185' @ 7:00 am W90
August 7, 2011 4690' @ 7:00 am i
August 8, 2011 5058' @ 7:00 am
August 9, 2011 5220' @ 7:00 am
Vis 46
Wt 9.1
:-c-k1< 8




10]

4100

4150

4200

4250

Vis 46

Wt 9.2

LCM 3#

Vis 48

Wt 9.2

LCM 3#

Survey @ 4114'

1 degree

Vis 48

Wt 9.2

LCM 3#

100

KB 1425

Geologist on

Location ]

4230' @ 8:30 am

August 6, 2011

4
J Survey at 4240'
1/2 degree
[}
Start Gas Detector
b
Pl
y 4




]
<
'_C_.ﬁ
[ |
é
?
-C-
_.r(. 3
<
_-C-
[ {
Stark Shale ==
Cg 4395(-2970) S "
o OP (min/ft) 10 3§ B
0 ? Shmma (AP]) sl Y —— ——
1 E=—t¥
————
> ==
4 =
Hushpuckney —_—
4426(-3001)
L -C- b+
= .
T
- $i:'r:
g _I _I_;_
S B
{ —————
2 :IF—'_':IE:
S ———— |
( —_—
’) ::F—'_':i:
BIKC =

Shale, grey-black, carb

Limestone, tan-white, xIn, oolitic, some fossil
frags, cast porosity, slight show of oil & gas,
scattered fluor, slight odor, trace of bleeding
gas.

Shale, grey-black, carb.

Limestone, grey-white, buff, xIn, foss,
subchalky in part,, some grey shales, no
visible shows.

Limestone, a/a, trace of grey chert.

Shale, grey-black, carb.

Limestone, buff, grey, xIn, dense, chalky,
slightly foss.

Shale, grey.

Limestone, grey-white, xIn, slightly motteld,
chalky in part, trace foss., trace xIn porosity,
2972 odor, possible slight light brown staining,

masidailhla AlhAiiia aaa Lial.AN

Mud Co Mud check
4335' @ 1:15 pm
August 6, 2011
Vis 50
Wt 9.3
pH 11
WL 10.4
Chl 3000
LCMll#
|
Vis 48
Wt 9.1
| {
p
| Scale Chang
TG 20
[
[
p 4
—
P
.
¥
——— [
—
— _—_
Vis 46.
- — Wt 9.2
C LCM 2#
N
—
?g’
<&
P4
A Y
T T




i 4482 _3057) _l l_ 11U VISIVIE STTUWS, YdS KILK 7 ¢ ‘: i
[ —*——""1 | Shale, grey-green, slightly calcitic. Vis 45
== Jrevareen STy <" Wt 9.2
————1 |Limestone, grey-green, shaley. LCM 2#
— — [
§ [ ———1 | Shale, grey, green. If‘hange Filter
Q [==—]
-1 | Limestone, tan-brown, xIn, trace xIn porosity,
_: ——{ | ?? odor, no vis shows, scattered min fluor.
= == |Limestone, tan, buff-white, xIn, sub-chalky,
— slightly foss.
——— | ) |
——— | V4 .
L ——— 1 | Shale, grey-green. Vis 48
= — Wt 9.2
— LCM 3¢
LS == .F‘:_ Limestone, buff-white, tan, xIn, dense, slightly
[ €@ o :Fﬁgz foss, traces chalky.
g $;:IE:
:IF—'_':;:
== Vis 46

—
Wt 9.2
Pawnee Eﬁ Shale, grey-black, carb. ‘>_ LCM 3

—4566(-3141) L L

=3 E—LF % Limestone, tan-white, fxIn, sub-chlaky, fine —

—— oolites, fossils, some small cast porosity, rare | L—
1428 unit kick__4

=" ==r= |show gas bubble, slight golden stain, fair even

|
—— C CFS 4580
CFS 4580 —— fluor. 1‘ I
g == N 26 K WOB
— |
E\ﬁ Shale, grey-black, carb. ﬁs
===
min/in) 1| @ E=c===4 [Limestone, grey, tan-white, xIn, dense, slightly | ; TG

(ARY) 15 —r———— |chalky in part, trace of foss, no visible shows. Vis 46
- Wt 9.2

I I D] LCM 3#
E‘ﬁ Shal black, carb —
—Cherokee Group—{ — alé, grey-black, carb.
4616(-3191) —CT——
———7 ] |Limestone, grey-white, tan, xIn, dense,
== sub-chalky, no visible shows.
Cherokee Sand | 4
4634(-3209) — — Shale, grey-black, trace grey-green. Vis 50
.20 o1 1#] sandstone, tan, tan-It brown, dark brown-black, v fn Wt 9.1
'''''''''''' grained, well sorted, friable, some well cemented, fair LCM 3#
N . 1.1 ™ odor, even golden brown staining, slight show light oil, |
Mississippi — o] trace of bleeding gas, spotty dull fluor. 30 K WOB
L L L
L — © [= 5= % 2l Chert, (in 60" sample), off-whi -whi
=4 L w2 , ple), off-white to tan-white, sharp, fresh, |
CFS 4651 i s i s i some weathered with spotty stain, fair odor(from sand?), CFS 4651
= 4= o] |trace show of oil, dull fluor. — =
| ?
o S Sy
 Deon s 4 Chert, white, off-white, tan, sharp to weathered, pp _E
= oS | | porosity, small scattered vugs, spotty brown staining, Vis 55
o & @os| | good odor, show of free oil & gas, spotty fluor, some grey
FX i Fy i Fy shales. Wt 9.1
P LCM 3#?‘4_
o o o<t oa) (4 Chert, off-white, tan, weathered, pp porosity, small vugs,
Fy Y Y . .
n oo 2w |.,] good odor, good show free oil and bleeding gas, some [«
o = a2 oa ™ grey green shales, spotty fluor.
o S Sy
FX i N i N
Y
S PPy oy Chert, off-white to tan, weathered, pp pporosity, fair brown Vis 55
) i e oo = sl ™ staining, good odor, increasing amounts of grey-green @ August 7, 2011——Wt 9.1
[ . = o S 54l shales, trace grey dolo. 690' @ 7:00 amM 1 11 2]
CFS 4690 ot asa [CFS 4600|4690 @ 7:00 am[_) CM 3t
1 | PPy I |
1T 1 PRS- ay | 1 I I




? P,
o B, B
o AAAAA;}
QO a & oo S on
g o Sy Sy
o B, B
o B, B
o B, B
o B, B
o B, B
o B, B
o B, B
-C- e |
S
4
‘P\ |
Iyl
-C-
o
(Yol
~
<
K s
.- K
o =
o
0 };Lmni o X
0 Gamma (AR 15
--c-
| -C-.
o [ —————— |
; - BE==
(Yo T T
=] ——
~ T . T
gl —
[ —F—T—
_C- ] — T
Kinderhook —
4874(-3449) —  —
‘ [ — |
Auto Driller Not +— [ —— |
E/Vorking —  —
o | — — |
8 | ————— |
|-C- < = —

Chert, off-white, tan, trans, some sharp, mostly

ol weathered, spotty brown staining, fair odor,

fair show of oil & gas, dull fluor, some
grey-green shales.

Dolo, greywhite, xIn, dense, weathered cherts
with light staining, slight spotty show oil, p-f
odor, abundeant grey-grey dolo shales.

Dolo, light grey, xIn, some fresh cherts,
grey-green shales, few fossil frags.

Dolo, grey-white, tan, xIn, slightly limey, glauc.,
weathered cherts, spotty staining, faint show
of oil, faint odor, abundant grey-green sahles.

Dolo, grey-white, xIn, dense, some weathered
cherts, spotty staining, fresh, sharp,
grey-green shales.

Dolo, grey-white, xIn, dense, glauc., cherty, still
carrying slight shows in cherts, grey-green
shales.

Dolo, grey-white, tan, xIn, dense, decreasing
cherts, grey-green shales.

Limestone, cream-white, tan, xIn, slightly foss,
trace of chert, possible gas indication, no
visible shows found.

Shale, light green, calcitic, some grey-black
carb shale.

Limestone, cream-white, tan, fxIn, dense,
slightly chalky, trace of foss.

Shale, grey, dark green, splintery.

?f Chanlge FiI{er
| ] ]

=

Vis 55

Wt 9.3

LCM 6#

200)

Survey @ 4808

1/2 degree
I

—Mud Co Mud

Check—

August 7, 2011

1:30 pm

4808'

Vis 62

Wt 9.3

pH11.5

WL 9.0

Chl 3000

LCM 8#

—

Vis 70

Wt 9.3

LCM 8#

Vis 60

Wt 9.

N

LCM 9#

e




V4 ——— |
-C- ] [ ——— |
Auto Diriller ————
& —working? =——
.q_CIock set at 5 foot ] | ——p— |
} marking [ ——— |
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5

Snaie, aark grey, green, rirm, Splintery.

Shale, dark grey, dark green, firm.

Shale, dark grey, traces of pyrite.

Shale, grey-black, some coffee brown, carb.

Shale, grey-balck, coffee brown, carb., traces
of brown sand imbedded in shale towards
base.

Dolo, light grey-white, fxIn, soft, traces of white
to off-white dolo, traces of white chert.

Limestone, cream to off-white, xIn, trace of xIn
porosity, pp porosity, slight show of oil under
uv light, subchalky in part, traces of white
chert, no odor, possible increase in gas
background.

Limestone, tan-white, off-white, xIn, some xIn
porosity, traces of tan-white specked cherts,
trace chalky Is, dull scatered fluor, no odor.

Limestone, tan-white, xIn, dense, tan cherts,
succ. texture, sub chalky in part.

Limestone, tan-white, xIn succ, granular, tan
sharp cherts, slightly dolo in part.

Limestone, tan, granular, xIn, slightly dolo,
sandy in part, tan sharp cherts. (poor samples,
abundant uphole cavings)
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| g wraoiouuy) Shale, teal green, Tirm, sligntly sandy In part. >

_<;. 1 | Sandstone, grey-white, SA, well cemented,

some friable, p-f sorting, races of pyrite

imbedded, trace glauc. no visible shows.

Wilcox NP
(¥ '31’24(-3709\ | ——— 1 | Sandstone, grey-white, frosted white, SA to SR, fair sorting

------ friable in part, slight show of light oil, ??? odor, gluac, Vis 5

o

............ slightly dolo in part., slight scattered fluor. Wt 9

e

............ LCM 8#

..~ .| ] Sandstone, grey-white, white, some tan, slight show light
"LP. ------------ oil, some light brown staining, friable to well cemented, s
...... g|auc.

Sl Sandstone, grey-white to clear-white, SA to SR,

oo | 5| fair sorting, friable in part, some well '
. -.~7 7 cemented, slight show oil, dull scattered fluor,
-] |??? odor, some teal green shales.

—CFS 5162 P | CFS 5162]

------------ Sandstone, a/a, decreasing shows in samples, Vis 48

S Wt 9.1

.r-2..p | | no odor, dull spotty fluor in few samples.

o LCM 8#

McLish Shale—— | ———

S172(-3747) ————— | | Sandstone, clear to frosted white, SA to SR,

-.p :.o.-.| |fair sorting, friable in part, some well

— L—— — 1 | cemented, few shale inclusions, traces of

I, ) N N N I pyrite, glauc.

—=—— 38K WO

Shale, teal green, firm, traces of pyrite, some

scattered sand clusters.

o
)

10]
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— — RTD 5220'

[ ——— | LTD 5222

Shale, teal green, firm. Vis 59

<A [ ——— | Wt 9.2
RTD 5220 — — LCM 10#

LTD 5222 —  — [—August 9, 2011

| 5220' at 7:00 am
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	olicense: 33168
	oname: Woolsey Operating Company, LLC
	oaddr1: 125 N MARKET STE 1000
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67202
	ozip4: 1729
	ocontact: DEAN PATTISSON
	oarea: 316
	ophone: 267-4379
	clicense: 33793
	cname: H2 Drilling LLC
	geologist: SCOTT ALBERG
	purchaser: PLAINS MARKETING / BLUESTEM GAS MARKETING
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: OG
	ta: Off
	othertype: 
	old_operator: 
	old_well_name: 
	org_comp_date: 
	orig_depth: 
	Deepening: Off
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	ConvToSWD: Off
	plugback: Off
	workoverpbtd: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	gswpermit: 
	sdate: 08/01/2011
	tdate: 08/09/2011
	cdate: 09/29/2011
	API: 15-007-23742-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: E2
	Subdivision3: NE
	Subdivision2: SE
	Subdivision1Largest: SW
	Section: 18
	Township: 34
	Range: 11
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 990
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 2385
	EastWestFromReference: West
	Corner: SW
	County: Barber
	lname: LOGAN
	wellnumber: 10-X
	FieldName: RHODES SOUTH
	ProdFormation: MISSISSIPPIAN
	ElevationGL: 1416
	ElevationKB: 1425
	td: 5220
	pbtd: 5050
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 223
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 
	chloride: 24000
	fluid: 1800
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Yes
	DateConfLetterRecd: 11/29/2011
	ConfRel: Yes
	DateConfReleased: 11/28/2013
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Yes
	SentToUIC: Off
	ALT: I
	AppByInitials: NAOMI JAMES
	Date Approved: 11/29/2011
	DrillStemTests: No
	Samples: Yes
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	ElectricLogsElectronic: Yes
	elog1: 
Compensated Density/Comp Neutron PE 	
Dual Induction 		

	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: CHASE
	top1: 1580
	datum1: -425
	form2: DOUGLAS
	top2: 3750
	datum2: -2325
	form3: PAWNEE LS
	top3: 4567
	datum3: -3142
	form4: MISSISSIPPIAN
	top4: 4651
	datum4: -3226
	form5: KINDERHOOK SH
	top5: 4879
	datum5: -3454
	form6: SIMPSON
	top6: 5108
	datum6: -3683
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: SURFACE
	size1: 14.75
	casing1: 10.75
	weight1: 32.75
	setting1: 223
	cement1: CLASS A
	sacks1: 240
	additive1: 2% gel, 3% cc 
	purpose2: PRODUCTION
	size2: 7.875
	casing2: 5.5
	weight2: 15.5
	setting2: 5090
	cement2: 60/40 POZ
	sacks2: 50
	additive2: 4% gel, 1/4# Celoflake
	purpose3: PRODUCTION
	size3: 7.875
	casing3: 5.5
	weight3: 15.5
	setting3: 5090
	cement3: CLASS H
	sacks3: 150
	additive3: 10% salt, 10% Gypseal, 6# Kolseal, 1/4# Celoflake, .8% fluid loss
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	shots1: 4
	perf1: 4632-4638
	acid1: 3500 gal 10% MIRA acid
	d1: 4632-4712 OA
	shots2: 2
	perf2: 4652-4712
	acid2: 460,300 gal treated 2% KCl water, 137,700# 30/70 sand,
	d2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: 60,800# 16/30 sand & 17,500# 16/30 resin coated sand
	d3: 4632-4712 OA
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 
	tubingdepth: 
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: Off
	firstdateofproduction: 11/12/2011
	flow: Off
	pump: Yes
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 20
	gas_prod: 50
	water: 200
	gas_oil: 2500
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	sold: Yes
	used_lease: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	prodinterval: 4632-4712 OA
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	otherprodinterval: 


